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ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF HISTORICAL TOMBS
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any development plan for important historical tombs in Hyderabad and Amaravati area in Guntur district in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated and spent therefrom during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) The Archaeological Survey of India does not have any tomb under its protection either in Hyderabad or Amaravati area in Guntur District of Andhra Pradesh.

At present, no proposal for their development is under consideration.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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